•					
		OCD HORRSHOP	BS OCD		
Form 3160-5	UNITED STATES	S ULDTHUBBC		FC O	DRM APPROVED MB No 1004-0137
	PARTMENT OF THE I	NTERIOR III	18 4	Exp	ires March 31, 2007
	EAU OF LAND MANA			LC	054687
SUNDRY N Do not use this f abandoned well	OTICES AND REPO orm for proposals to Use Form 3160-3 (Al	RTS ON WELLS o drill or to re-enter anมี PD) for such proposals	RECEIVE	If Indian, Allottee of	Tribe Name
	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other i				ment, Name and/or No.
1 Type of Well		1			
🖌 Oil Well 📃 Gas W	•		8. Well Name and No Lynx Federal 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 (see page 2)		
2. Name of Operator Devon Energy Production Co., LP				9. API Well No (s	ee page 2)
3a Address	3b Phone No (include area code)		10 Field and Pool or Exploratory Area		
20 North Broadway OKC, OK 73102		(405)-552-7802		(see page 2)	
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T,	R., M., or Survey Description)		11. Country or Parish,		State a County, NM
(see page 2)					
	K THE APPROPRIATE BO	X(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE			ER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			PE OF ACTI		
✓ Notice of Intent		Deepen Fracture Treat	=	ction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity
	Alter Casing		_	nplete	Other Change of Operator:
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction Plug and Abandon	_	orarily Abandon	Lynx to Devon
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug Back	·	Disposal	(Page 1)
determined that the site is ready fo As required by 43 CFR 3100.5(a) at	• •	notifying you of a change of or	perator on t	he above referenced	wells:
(see page 2 for Lynx Federal 1, 2		notifying you of a change of op			
the lease portion of lease described		II applicable terms, conditions,	stipulation	s and restrictions cor	ncerning operations conducted on
	l. neets federal bonding requ			s and restrictions cor	ncerning operations conducted on
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP n Bond Coverage: Individually Bo	l. neets federal bonding requ			s and restrictions cor	ncerning operations conducted on
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104	l. neets federal bonding requ nded	irements as follows (43 CFR 3	3104):		
<ul> <li>the lease portion of lease described</li> <li>Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104</li> <li>Effective Date: 06/01/2011</li> </ul>	l. neets federal bonding requ nded ed by Lynx Petroleum Con	irements as follows (43 CFR 3	3104):		
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104 Effective Date: 06/01/2011 These wells were previously operat SEE ATTAC	l. neets federal bonding requ nded ed by Lynx Petroleum Con	irements as follows (43 CFR 3 sultants. See attached docum	3104):		
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104 Effective Date: 06/01/2011 These wells were previously operat SEE ATTAC CONDITION	l. neets federal bonding requ nded ed by Lynx Petroleum Con HED FOR IS OF APPROV	irements as follows (43 CFR 3 sultants. See attached docum	3104): nentation ar	nd approval from the	
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104 Effective Date: 06/01/2011 These wells were previously operat SEE ATTAC CONDITION	l. neets federal bonding requ nded ed by Lynx Petroleum Con HED FOR IS OF APPROV	irements as follows (43 CFR 3 sultants. See attached docum AL	3104): nentation ar Engineerin	nd approval from the	
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104 Effective Date: 06/01/2011 These wells were previously operat SEE ATTAC CONDITION	I. neets federal bonding requinded ed by Lynx Petroleum Con HED FOR IS OF APPROV Irue and correct	irements as follows (43 CFR 3 sultants. See attached docum AL Tutle Sr. Staff Date 06/01/20	3104): nentation ar Engineerin	nd approval from the	
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104 Effective Date: 06/01/2011 These wells were previously operat SEE ATTAC CONDITION 14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed Typed) Stephanie A. Ysasaga	I. neets federal bonding requinded ed by Lynx Petroleum Con HED FOR IS OF APPROV Irue and correct	irements as follows (43 CFR 3 sultants. See attached docum AL	3104): nentation ar Engineerin	nd approval from the	
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104 Effective Date: 06/01/2011 These wells were previously operat SEE ATTAC CONDITION 14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is t Name (Printed/Typed) Stephanie A. Ysasaga	I. neets federal bonding requinded ed by Lynx Petroleum Con HED FOR IS OF APPROV rue and correct THIS SPACE	irements as follows (43 CFR 3 sultants. See attached docum AL Tutle Sr. Staff Date 06/01/20 FOR FEDERAL OR STA	3104): nentation ar Engineerin	nd approval from the g Technician	
the lease portion of lease described Devon Energy Production Co., LP r Bond Coverage: Individually Bo BLM Bond File: CO-1104 Effective Date: 06/01/2011 These wells were previously operat SEE ATTAC CONDITION 14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is to Name (Printed/Typed) Stephanie A. Ysasaga	I. neets federal bonding requinded ed by Lynx Petroleum Con HED FOR IS OF APPROV rue and correct THIS SPACE	irements as follows (43 CFR 3 sultants. See attached docum AL Title Sr. Staff Date 06/01/20 FOR FEDERAL OR STA Fitle not warrant or certify t lease which would	B104): nentation ar Engineerin 111 ATE ØFF	nd approval from the g Technician FICE USE JUL /s/ JD W	NMOCD.

L

Form 3160-5 (February 2005) UNITED STATES OCD-HORBS DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT			C Exj 5 Lease Serial No.				
Do not use this a	NOTICES AND REPOR form for proposals to Use Form 3160-3 (API	drill or to re-enter an	6. If Indian, Allottee o	C 054687 r Tribe Name			
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other ins	structions on page 2.	7 If Unit of CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.			
1 Type of Well	Well Other		8. Well Name and No Lynx Fede	erai 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8			
2 Name of Operator Devon Energy Production Co., LP			9 API Well No	see below			
Address 3b Phone		Phone No. <i>(include area cod</i> 05)-552-7802	<i>`</i>	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area see below			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T, see detailbelow		11 Country or Parish, State Lea County, NM					
12. CHE(	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(	ES) TO INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TY	PE OF ACTION				
Notice of Intent		Deepen Fracture Treat	Production (Start/Resume) Reclamation	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity			
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction Plug and Abandon	Recomplete     Temporarily Abandon	Lynx to Devon			
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disposal	(Page 2)			
<ul> <li>Lynx Federal 1 30-025-27861</li> <li>Lynx Federal 2 30-025-27857</li> <li>Lynx Federal 3 30-025-27929</li> <li>Lynx Federal 4 30-025-28372</li> <li>Lynx Federal 5 30-025-28679</li> <li>Lynx Federal 6 30-025-29272</li> <li>Lynx Federal 7 30-025-00559</li> <li>Lynx Federal 8 30-025-00561</li> </ul>	Sec 15-T17S-R32E 1980' FN Sec 15-T17S-R32E 330' FS Sec 15-T17S-R32E 1650' FS Sec 15-T17S-R32E 2310' FN Sec 15-T17S-R32E 990' FN Sec 15-T17S-R32E 1980' FS	IL & 660' FWL Maljamar; C L & 1650' FWL Maljamar; C SL & 1650' FWL Maljamar; NL & 1780' FWL Maljamar; IL & 330' FWL Maljamar; G SL & <b>%</b> 0' FWL Maljamar; G	Queen (Gas) (80960) Grayburg-San Andres (43329) Grayburg-San Andres (43329) Grayburg-San Andres (43329) rayburg-San Andres (43329) Grayburg-San Andres (43329)				
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is t	rue and correct.						
Name (Printed/Typed)	/ /	Title Sr. Staff	Title Sr. Staff Engineering Technician				
Signature	(//	Date 06/01/20	Date 06/01/2011				
///	/ / THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERAL OR ST	ATE OFFICE USE				
Approved by	1	Tıtle		Date			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached that the applicant holds legal or equitable t	d. Approval of this notice does no			Jale			
entitle the applicant to conduct operations Title 18 U S C Section 1001 and Title 43	there on the second s	ase which would Office	۰۴ ۱۰				

r

•

L

.

## BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

## **Conditions of Approval**

## **Devon Energy Production Co., LP**

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. All above ground structures and equipment on the lease shall be painted Shale Green (5Y 4/2). This is to be done within 90 days, if you have not already done so.
- 3. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 4. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 5. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 6. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 7. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 8. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.